10W isolated DC-DC converter in DIP package
Ultra-wide input,regulated single or dual output
RoHS
FEATURES
Ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range
High efficiency up to 88%
No-load power consumption as low as 0.12W
I/O isolation test voltage:1.5kVDC

Efficiency②(%)
   Min./Typ.
Capacitive
Load③(µF)
Max.
Nominal
(Range) Max.① Voltage
(VDC)
Current(mA)
   Max./Min.
CE
CFDB10-24D05
24
(9-36) 40
±5 ±1000/0 81/83 1000
CFDB10-24D12 ±12 ±416/0 85/87 470
CFDB10-24D15 ±15 ±333/0 85/87 330
CFDB10-24S03 3.3 2400/0 85/87 1200
CFDB10-24S05 5 2000/0 86/88 1000
CFDB10-24S12 12 833/0 85/87 470
CFDB10-24S15 15 667/0 85/87 330
CFDB10-24S24 24 416/0 86/88 100
CFDB10-48D05
48
(18-75) 80
±5 ±1000/0 81/83 1000
CFDB10-48D12 ±12 ±416/0 85/87 470
CFDB10-48D15 ±15 ±333/0 85/87 330
CFDB10-48S03 3.3 2400/0 84/86 1200
CFDB10-48S05 5 2000/0 85/87 1000
CFDB10-48S12 12 833/0 85/87 470
CFDB10-48S15 15 667/0 85/87 330
CFDB10-48S24 24 416/0 86/88 100
Notes：
①Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage;
②Efficiency is measured at nominal input voltage and rated output load;
③The specified maximum capacitive load value for Vo1 and Vo2 output is identical;